GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2413
TO BE ANSWERED ON FRIDAY, THE 09" MARCH, 2018
PHALGUNA 18, 1939 (SAKA)

Foreign Investment
12413. SHRI CHANDRAKANT KHAIRE

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether foreign investment has increased in India during the last three years;
(b) if so, the details thereof, sector-wise: and

(c) the details of foreign investment in private and public sectors?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a) Yes, Sir. The foreign investment has increased in India during the last three years.
The details of FDI data in last three financial year is as under:-

Financial year FDI Inflows Percentage growth over
(Amount in US$ Million) previous year
2014-15 45,148 (+) 25%*
2015-16 55,559 (+) 23%
2016-2017 60,082 (+) 8%

*The FDI inflow in 2013-14 was US$ 36,046 million.

(b) The data on FDI inflows is maintained by Department of Industrial Policy &
Promotion, Ministry of Commerce & Industry. The same is available on the website of Department of Industrial Policy & Promotion (DIPP) at http:/dipp.nic.in/sites/default/files/
FDI FactSheet 21February2018.pdf. The FDI inflow for the last three financial years is given in Annex - .

(c) Government does not maintain data on foreign investment in the form of private and public sectors.
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